Debt Service Coverage (Total) 1.41 1.44   1.37   1.37   1.38   1.38   1.38   1.39
Debt/Equity Ratio 27/100 30/100 28/100 26/100 24/100 22/100 27/100 27/100

Tariff Wharfage Rates (01/15):(3)

  1250 Petroleum, Bulk / Barrel $0.193 $0.199 $0.205 $0.211 $0.211 $0.211 $0.000 $0.000
  1250 Cement, Bulk / Ton $1.96 $2.02 $2.08 $2.15 $2.15 $2.15 $0.00 $0.00

Statistical/Performance Trends:
Tonnage (in thousands) 5,479 5,441   5,495   5,550 5,606 5,662 5,719 5,776
Operating Revenue/Ton 3.90 4.49 5.77 3.74 3.82 3.89 3.97 4.05

(2) Included in total expenses calculated in Net Income.
(3) Tariff 10.1 expires 12/31/2029 - a new Tariff will be established in 2028

Don Young Port of Alaska
8 Year Summary

($ in thousands)

Forecast

(1) Expenses shown include all transfers to General Government and all non-cash items: depreciation (including depreciation on assets purchased with grant
funds) and amortization activities.

2025
Proforma

2024
Actuals

Unaudited
2026

Proposed

2026 Proposed Utility/Enterprise Budgets

PORT - 19

2024
Actuals

Unaudited
2025

Proforma $ Change
2025

Revised $ Change
2026

Proposed
26 v 25

% Change

Operating Revenue
Dock Revenue 1,734,500   1,570,478   (39,935)   1,610,413   -   1,610,413   0.00%

Dock Revenue - Bulk Dry 229,008   257,180   (42,820)   300,000   48,508   348,508   16.17%

Dock Revenue - Dry Debt Service 14,021   58,566   5,024   53,542   -   53,542   0.00%

Dock Revenue - Bulk Liquid 3,694,089   3,469,493   269,493   3,200,000   -   3,200,000   0.00%

Dock Revenue - Liquid Debt Service 381,539   1,916,857   (149,102)   2,065,959   467,991   2,533,950   22.65%

Wharfage - General Cargo 4,290,183   4,456,788   206,788   4,250,000   -   4,250,000   0.00%

Wharfage - General Cargo - Surcharge 904,154   8,066,831   (9,169)   8,076,000   4,838,350   12,914,350   59.91%

Industrial Park Revenue 3,563,973   5,620,631   1,665,314   3,955,317   -   3,955,317   0.00%

Security Fees 1,637,604   2,011,742   280,117   1,731,625   546,935   2,278,560   31.59%

Reimbursed Costs 61,469   24,416   4,416   20,000   -   20,000   0.00%

Miscellaneous 974,098   816,375   (206,372)   1,022,747   -   1,022,747   0.00%

Total Operating Revenue 17,484,638   28,269,357   1,983,754   26,285,603   5,901,784   32,187,387   22.45%
Non Operating Revenue

Pipeline Right-of-Way Fee 196,256   191,450   1,450   190,000   -   190,000   0.00%

Investment Income 506,771   5,658,805   6,103,805   (445,000)   (2,215,000)   (2,660,000)   497.75%

Lease Interest Income 2,150,985   327,818   -   327,818   -   327,818   0.00%

Other Income 336,632   35,660   35,660   -   -   -   0.00%

Total Non Operating Revenue 3,190,644   6,213,733   6,140,915   72,818   (2,215,000)   (2,142,182)   -3041.83%
Total Revenue 20,675,282   34,483,090   8,124,669   26,358,421   3,686,784   30,045,205   13.99%

Operating Expense
Salaries and Benefits 2,663,484   2,990,077   (96,731)   3,086,808   29,587   3,116,395   0.96%

Overtime 98,232   98,952   25,531   73,421   -   73,421   0.00%

Total Labor 2,761,717   3,089,029   (71,200)   3,160,229   29,587   3,189,816   0.94%

Supplies 248,102   307,709   66,209   241,500   -   241,500   0.00%

Travel 24,839   34,132   13,402   20,730   -   20,730   0.00%

Contractual/Other Services 4,247,475   4,882,283   (57,714)   4,939,997   400,175   5,340,172   8.10%

Equipment/Furnishings 15,542   11,920   (2,530)   14,450   -   14,450   0.00%

Transfers to Other Funds 37,000   -   -   -   -   -   0.00%

Dividend to General Government 604,174   604,174   -   604,174   117,676   721,850   19.48%

Manageable Direct Cost Total 5,177,132   5,840,217   19,366   5,820,851   517,851   6,338,702   8.90%

Municipal Enterprise/Utility Service Assessment 1,551,181   1,409,000   -   1,409,000   -   1,409,000   0.00%

Depreciation/Amortization 10,829,169   12,783,650   (1,054,141)   13,837,791   -   13,837,791   0.00%

Non-Manageable Direct Cost Total 12,380,350   14,192,650   (1,054,141)   15,246,791   -   15,246,791   0.00%

Charges by/to Other Departments 1,037,891   1,342,049   -   1,342,049   29,278   1,371,327   2.18%
Total Operating Expense 21,357,090   24,463,945   (1,105,975)   25,569,920   576,716   26,146,636   2.26%

Non Operating Expense
Debt Issuance Costs 570,757   52,500   (390,547)   443,047   2,486,953   2,930,000   561.33%

Interest on Bonded Debt 3,876,375   9,143,300   (789,949)   9,933,249   3,156,892   13,090,141   31.78%

Lease Principle/Interest Expense 11,317   10,012   -   10,012   -   10,012   0.00%

Total Non Operating Expense 4,458,449   9,205,812   (1,180,496)   10,386,308   5,643,845   16,030,153   54.34%
Total Expense 25,815,539   33,669,757   (2,286,471)   35,956,228   6,220,561   42,176,789   17.30%

Net Income (Loss) (5,140,257)   813,333   10,411,140   (9,597,807)   (2,533,777)   (12,131,584)   26.40%

Appropriation:
Total Expense 33,669,757   (2,286,471)   35,956,228   6,220,561   42,176,789   17.30%

Less: Non Cash Items
Depreciation/Amortization 12,783,650   (1,054,141)   13,837,791   -   13,837,791   0.00%

Total Non-Cash 12,783,650   (1,054,141)   13,837,791   -   13,837,791   0.00%
Amount to be Appropriated (Function Cost/Cash Expense) 20,886,107   (1,232,330)   22,118,437   6,220,561   28,338,998   28.12%

Don Young Port of Alaska
Statement of Revenues and Expenses

2026 Proposed Utility/Enterprise Budgets

PORT - 20

Expenses FT PT
Temp/
Seas

22,118,437   20   -   -

- Charges by Other Departments 29,278   -   -   -

Debt Service Charges
- Principal on Bonded Debt 2,486,953   -   -   -
- Interest on Bonded Debt 3,156,892   -   -   -

- Salaries and benefits adjustments 1,766   -   -   -

27,793,326   20   -   -